## **Pune Sholapur Road Development Company Limited**

The IL&FS Financial Center, Plot C-22, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051 Tel.: +91 022-26533333, Facsimile: +91 022-26523979, E-mail: <u>itnl.projectbids@itnlindia.com</u>,

Website: <a href="www.itnlindia.com">www.itnlindia.com</a>
CIN: U45203MH2009PLC195154

PSRDCL/ADM/NEW/21-22/MM\_1

April 10, 2021

## Corrigendum - I

Sr. No.	Clause	As per Existing Documents / NIT	As per Revised
1	Address for Submission of Hard Copy	1.0	Apart from PSRDCL office address as mentioned in RFP, Bidder can submit Hard copy of the Bid on or before 18:00 Hrs on April 12, 2021 to any of the following locations also.  Pune Sholapur Road Development Company Limited  Sawleswar Toll Plaza Taluka-Mohol, Distric-Solapur Maharashtra-413412
			Pune Sholapur Road Development Company Limited C/o Elsamex Maintenance Services Limited, 25th Floor, GIFT 1 Tower, GIFT City, Gandhinagar, Gujarat 382355

Authorized Signatory Pune Sholapur Road Development Company Limited